

**NEGLIA ENGINEERING ASSOCIATES
BID TABULATION SHEET**

MUNICIPALITY: BOROUGH OF MAYWOOD
PROJECT: MAYWOOD AVENUE STREETScape IMPROVEMENTS-PHASE II
 (NJDOT FUNDED), FROM RAILROAD TRACKS TO WEST HUNTER AVENUE
FOR: MAYWMUN17.015
BIDS RECEIVED: FEBRUARY 7, 2019 at 11:00am
SHEET: 1 OF 1

				Diamond Construction 35 Beaverson Blvd. Brick, NJ 08723		Covino & Sons Constr. 39 North Drive Rochelle Park, NJ 07662		Bello Grande Contracting 94 Foxhedge Road Saddle River, NJ 07458		A. Takton Concrete 1816 Englishtown Road Old Bridge, NJ 08857		D & L Paving 675 Franklin Avenue Nutley, NJ 07110		Zuccaro, Inc. 248 Alberta Drive Saddle Brook, NJ 07663	
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
	MAYWOOD AVENUE STREETScape IMPROVEMENTS - PHASE II														
1	Mobilization / Demobilization	LS	1	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 17,800.00	\$ 17,800.00
2	Construction Layout	Dollars	1	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
3	Site Clearing	LS	1	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
4	Breakaway Barricades	UNIT	15	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.15	\$ 1.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.15	\$ 50.00	\$ 750.00
5	Traffic Cones	UNIT	20	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.20	\$ 1.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 500.00
6	Traffic Barrels	UNIT	15	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.15	\$ 1.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.15	\$ 50.00	\$ 750.00
7	Construction Signs	SF	50	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,250.00
8	Traffic Director, Flagger	MH	240	\$ 70.28	\$ 16,867.20	\$ 70.28	\$ 16,867.20	\$ 70.28	\$ 16,867.20	\$ 70.28	\$ 16,867.20	\$ 70.28	\$ 16,867.20	\$ 70.28	\$ 16,867.20
9	Reset Existing Casting	UNIT	1	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00
10	Bicycle Safe Grate	UNIT	1	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00
11	Curb Piece	UNIT	1	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00
12	Inlet Filter, Type 2, 2' x 4'	UNIT	1	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00
13	Sawcutting	LF	200	\$ 0.01	\$ 2.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 750.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,000.00
14	Removal of Curb	LF	420	\$ 0.01	\$ 4.20	\$ 5.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,520.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 2,940.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,200.00
15	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick, French Gray Tint	SY	200	\$ 36.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 126.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 108.00	\$ 21,600.00
16	Concrete Sidewalk, Reinforced, 6" Thick, French Gray Tint	SY	110	\$ 45.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 144.00	\$ 15,840.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 14,300.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 11,550.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 24,750.00	\$ 118.00	\$ 12,980.00
17	Detectable Warning Surface	SY	3	\$ 900.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00
18	Hot Mix Asphalt 9.5M64 Surface Course	TONS	15	\$ 60.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 2,175.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 2,025.00
19	Hot Mix Asphalt 19M64 Base Course	TONS	25	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 3,875.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 3,125.00
20	Dense-Graded Aggregate Base Course, 6" Thick	SY	20	\$ 1.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 840.00
21	Sidewalk Brick Pavers	SY	70	\$ 54.00	\$ 3,780.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 16,100.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 9,100.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 9,450.00
22	Coarse Stone Aggregate, Size No. 4	SY	70	\$ 1.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 1,540.00
23	Grantee Curb	LF	420	\$ 30.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 14,700.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 18,900.00
24	Excavation, Unclassified	CY	120	\$ 1.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,800.00
25	Reset Water Valve Box	UNIT	3	\$ 1.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00
26	Reset Gas Valve Box	UNIT	5	\$ 1.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00
27	Bollard	UNIT	2	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 3,600.00
28	Site Lighting	UNIT	3	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 9,833.34	\$ 29,500.02	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 5,400.00
29	Zelkova Serrata 'Village Green' / Village Green Japanese Zelkova, 2-1/2" - 3" cal.	UNIT	2	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00
30	Topsoiling, 4" Thick	SY	5	\$ 0.10	\$ 0.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 50.00
31	Fertilizing and Seeding, Type A-3	SY	5	\$ 0.10	\$ 0.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 7.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 50.00
32	Straw Mulching	SY	5	\$ 0.10	\$ 0.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 7.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 50.00
33	Final Cleanup	LS	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
	Total Base Bid				\$ 118,774.90		\$ 131,422.20		\$ 137,837.20		\$ 139,967.22		\$ 156,864.50		\$ 157,677.20

**NEGLIA ENGINEERING ASSOCIATES
BID TABULATION SHEET**

Frank A. Macchione 168 Midwood Road Paramus, NJ 07652		AA Beams, LLC P.O. Box 180 Belleville, NJ 07109		Concrete Construction P.O. Box 4063 South Hackensack, NJ 07606		D.L.S. Contracting 271 US Highway 46W Fairfield, NJ 07004		Balitano Contracting 298 Forest Road Fort Lee, NJ 07204	
UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 16,767.80	\$ 16,767.80	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 19,400.00	\$ 19,400.00
\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
\$ 14,750.00	\$ 14,750.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 45,429.00	\$ 45,429.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
\$ 0.01	\$ 0.15	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.15	\$ 50.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 450.00
\$ 0.01	\$ 0.20	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.20	\$ 20.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00
\$ 0.01	\$ 0.15	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.15	\$ 50.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,500.00
\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.50	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,000.00
\$ 70.28	\$ 16,867.20	\$ 70.28	\$ 16,867.20	\$ 70.28	\$ 16,867.20	\$ 70.28	\$ 16,867.20	\$ 70.28	\$ 16,867.20
\$ 0.01	\$ 0.01	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00
\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
\$ 0.01	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.01	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,372.80	\$ 1,372.80
\$ 3.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,000.00
\$ 4.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 2,940.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 10,500.00
\$ 120.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 24,000.00
\$ 130.00	\$ 14,300.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 15,950.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 19,800.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 127.00	\$ 13,970.00
\$ 0.01	\$ 0.03	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,800.00
\$ 105.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 5,250.00
\$ 105.00	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 8,750.00
\$ 45.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,600.00
\$ 254.00	\$ 17,780.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 16,800.00
\$ 164.00	\$ 11,480.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 8,400.00
\$ 38.00	\$ 15,960.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 14,700.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 17,640.00
\$ 0.01	\$ 1.20	\$ 100.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 14,400.00
\$ 0.01	\$ 0.03	\$ 1.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,200.00
\$ 0.01	\$ 0.05	\$ 1.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,000.00
\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00
\$ 13,500.00	\$ 40,500.00	\$ 10,100.00	\$ 30,300.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 16,500.00
\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 3,500.00
\$ 0.01	\$ 0.05	\$ 6.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,750.00
\$ 0.01	\$ 0.05	\$ 6.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,000.00
\$ 0.01	\$ 0.05	\$ 6.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 400.00
\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
	\$ 178,119.68		\$ 179,926.21		\$ 209,000.00		\$ 222,731.20		\$ 224,000.00